Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <a href="https://NCSupport@lacity.org">NCSupport@lacity.org</a>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

**Contact Information** 

Neighborhood Council: Rampart Village

Name: Rachael Rose Luckey Phone Number: (323) 799-8772

Email: rachaelroseluckeyrvnc@gmail.com

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 03/19/2019

Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 05/31/2019

Update to a Previous Input: Yes

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 19-0046 Agenda Date: 03/19/2019 Item Number: VII.12

Summary: At a duly noticed Brown Act compliant meeting on March 19, 2019, the Board of

Directors voted 10-0 in SUPPORT of LA City Council Members Ryu, Krekorian, Koretz, Martinez,

Bonin,



## Transmittal Letter May 31, 2019

Subject: Developer Contribution Restrictions CF #19-0046



To All Interested Parties,

At a duly noticed Brown Act compliant meeting on March 19, 2019, the Board of Directors voted 10-0 in **SUPPORT** of LA City Council Members Ryu, Krekorian, Koretz, Martinez, Bonin, & Buscaino's motion to reform the Los Angeles City campaign finance system in order to reduce the influence of developer interests at City Hall & the Board of Directors urges the Los Angeles City Council to schedule this item & approve it as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

Rachael Rose Luckey, President

Rampart Village Neighborhood Council